
 
 

 
ADDENDUM #2 

MARINA PUMP STATION REHABILITATION 
BID #16/17-013 / PWP # WA-2017-104 

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON MARCH 8, 2017 
PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON MARCH 8, 2017 

 
This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 
below. 
 
Pumps 
Sheet E-3, “Pump Specifications,” Note 6, add: “Impeller material may be cast iron, bronze, 
stainless steel or approved equal.” 
 
Sheet E-3, “Pump Specifications,” Note 6, add: “The interior and exterior of the pump discharge 
head, bowl assembly, and column shall be epoxy coated.” 
 
Schedule 
Within the “Special Provisions” section of the bid document (Page 35) Section 3 – “Working 
Days” - Replace Paragraph 2 with:  
 
“Pump Downtime:  a period not to exceed sixty (60) calendar days shall be provided to 
discontinue operations of the existing pumps and begin operations with the new pumps. 
Liquidated damages, as outlined in Section 4, will be assessed if pumping operations are 
suspended for a period greater than sixty (60) calendar days.” 
 
 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #2, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 
disqualification, this Addendum 2 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal. Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL 
ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO 
THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  March 2, 2017 
 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 


